Fund List

Branch County Community Foundation

Fund Fund Name Date Established Endowed Purpose

Type

043

087

121

048

104

085

044

058

107

210

154

039

034

108

026

106

102

101

122

093

Stanley G. Godfrey Endowment Fund for the Arts ~ 8/1/1999

Dan & Judy Dobson Fund 12/31/2002

Mayer Family Endowment Fund 12/21/2007

Elmer Dobson Memorial Fund 12/31/1999

Rice Family Fund for Understanding 12/29/2004

Dr. & Mrs. P.C. Baldwin Fund 12/12/2002

Patricia Klein Shoemaker Endowment 8/27/1999

Bruce G. & Ruth A. Young Endowment 10/9/2000

Faith Based Initiatives Fund 12/5/2005

Thomas Bott Donor Advised Fund

Ratkowski Family Fund 12/31/2009

Greg Thomas Memorial Endowment 3/4/1999

F. Harold & Lillian Creal Endowment 12/31/1997

Richard L. & Marie Bettinger Family Endowment 12/13/2005

Scott Brayton Memorial Fund 6/4/1996

Coldwater Rotary Endowment Fund 7/28/2005

Altrusa International of Branch County G Louise 6/9/2004

Wallace Scholarship
Coldwater Community Schools Foundation Fund 5/20/2004

Coldwater Exchange Club Scholarship 1/1/2008

Bronson Library Fund 7/8/2003

Tuesday, October 31, 2017

This statement is for internal use only.

RO & K RO K

K &I K

K]

R K & K K

Ly

A

A

Support of the fine arts in Branch County
and surrounding area

Support of charitable organizations or
charitable purposes

Support of charitable, scientific, literary,
educational, or other purposes

Support of charitable, scientific, literary,
educational, or other purposes

Support of multi-cultural and scientific
understanding and education

Support of charitable organizations or
programs

Supports programs designed to address
social issues, particularly those of
women and children

Support of charitable, scientific, literary,
educational, or other purposes

Support faith-based projects that will
benefit communities in Branch County
Supports the charitable, scientific,
literary, and educational purposes in the
community, especially projects in the
health field.

Support charitable organizations or
programs with primary consideration
given to the Bethel Gilead Community
Church

Support of Coldwater Community
Schools athletics programs and/or
related purposes

Donor advised fund with primary
interests in addressing domestic
violence and public safety

Provide current income and long-term
protection for charitable, educational,
benevolent, or public purposes or
organizations

Support of educational, benevolent,
charitable, or public purposes

Supports charitable programs and
projects in the community

Designated fund for the Altrusa's
scholarship program.

Support educational opportunities and
initiatives for all Coldwater students
Designated fund that supports the
Coldwater Exchange Club's Scholarship
Program.

Designated fund to support the Bronson
Library and its programs in Bronson,
Michigan.

Page 1 of 6



Fund Fund Name Date Established Endowed  Type Purpose

092  First United Methodist Church Fund 7/2/2003 D Designated fund to support the Bronson
First United Methodist Church and its
programs in Bronson, Michigan.

134  Colon Kiwanis Club Educational Fund 6/19/2008 D Designated fund that supports the Colon
Kiwanis’ scholarship program

084 Community Unlimited of Union City Endowment 12/12/2002 D Support charitable projects in Union City

Fund

072 Family Promise of Branch County 12/10/2001 D Housing, encouragement, and support
to families and single women

139 Gerald LaBelle Memorial H & C Burnside 9/23/2008 D Support of the charitable purposes of the

Foundation Fund H. & C. Burnside Foundation

062 Colon Township Library Endowment 12/14/2000 D Support of the charitable purposes of the
Friends of the Colon Township Library

012 Velma & Chauncey French Memorial Scholarship 8/22/1994 D Designated Endowment for the Union
City Alumni Scholarship Foundation in
support of their scholarship program

010 Charles A. Ryan Quincy Student Loan 6/22/1994 D Supports the Charles A. Ryan Quincy

Foundation Fund Student Loan Foundation in their work to
provide aid to students seeking higher
education

009 Coldwater Community Schools Scholarship 1/24/1994 L] D Designated fund that supports Coldwater
Community Schools’ scholarship
programs

008 Bronson Community Schools Endowment 9/7/1993 D Supports Bronson Schools’ extra-
curricular activities-athletics, music and
cultural education and functions

041  Bronson Community Endowment Fund 71211999 D Supports community betterment projects
in Bronson

040 Michigan Association of Retired School 5/6/1999 D Desingated fund that supports the

Personnel Scholarship (MARSP) MARSP scholarship program

033 Early Bird Exchange Club Scholarship 12/21/1997 D Designated Endowment that supports
the Early Bird Exchange Club's
Scholarship Program.

027 Gordon Bowerman Agricultural Scholarship 12/5/1996 D Designated fund for the Gordon
Bowerman Agricultural Scholarship
committee's award through Branch Area
Career Center (Quincy High School
students)

025 Branch Area Careers Center (BACC) Scholarship  5/8/1996 D Designated fund to support the Branch
Area Careers Center scholarship
program

067 Colon Community Historical Society Endowment 4/18/2001 D Support of the charitable purposes of the
Colon Community Historical Society

188 Edgett Family Gift Fund 5/16/2013 U] D Divided equally between Colon
Township Library Endowment & Colon
Township Fire Department

216 The C.W. Donley Memorial Fund 10/24/2016 L]

211 Branch-Hillsdale-St. Joseph Health Plan L] D Supports the health care needs of low
income or medically underserved
residents of Branch, Hillsdale, St.
Joseph, and Lenawee counties.

208 Laura Kimble Memorial Fund L] D Training and education for staff of First
Baptist Church

120 Rosenberg Family Endowment Fund 12/6/2007 D Support of charitable, scientific, literary,

Tuesday, October 31, 2017

This statement is for internal use only.

educational, or other purposes

Page 2 of 6



Fund Fund Name Date Established Endowed  Type Purpose

192 BACC Joe Bakle Auto Body/Repair Scholarship  9/17/2013 D Designated fund to support the Branch

144

171

160

156

152

146

095
135

206

132

094

217

219

001

036

Quincy Educational Endowment Fund

Union Township Friends of the Library
Endowment

Community Literacy Fund

Ruth Rigg Memorial Fund for First Baptist
Church Early Childhood Development
Coldwater USBC Youth Bowling Fund

Branch County United Way Dolly Parton
Imagination Library

Bike Branch County Fund
Quincy Rotary Projects Fund

Ralph and Rosella McLaughlin Fund

Branch County Projects Fund

Coldwater Holiday Decoration Endowment

Foster Care Enrichment Fund

Hillquist Family Community Fund

Community Foundation Annual Fund

HomeTown Competitiveness Fund

Tuesday, October 31, 2017

This statement is for internal use only.

1/7/2009

9/15/2011

9/29/2010

2/5/2010

12/16/2009

2/12/2009

3/1/2004
6/19/2008

5/8/2008

12/31/2003

12/21/2017

1/6/2017

11/23/1994

12/31/1998

R KRIO

LS

[

Area Careers Center scholarship
program

Supports programs and initiatives that
promote excellence in education and
high achievement for all Quincy
Community Schools students with the
goal of supplementing, expanding, and
diversifying learning experiences
Support non-operating programs or
services at Lucille E. Dearth Union
Township Library and to support other
unusual needs or opportunities of the
Library

Supports the Branch County Literacy
Council's mission of providing one-to-
one tutoriing

Support low-income families who wish to
have their children enrolled in the child
care program at the First Baptist Church

Support the Coldwater USBCYA youth
bowling program in Coldwater, Michigan

Supports Dolly Parton Imagination
Library's vision of fostering a love of
reading in Branch County children by
providing them with home-delivered
books on a monthly basis.

Support of Branch County bike advocacy

Support of charitable, educational, or
benevolent activities, or public purposes
or organizations

Support of local public libraries, 4-H
clubs, and Boy Scout troops in Branch
County

Supports non-mandated county
betterment projects

Supports the purchase and maintenance
of holiday decorations in Coldwater,
Michigan.

Helps children in Foster Care activitely
participate in activities that will support
and enrich their lives, where their foster
family cannot financially support these
activities.

To support K-12 STEAM projects
(Science Technology Engineering, Arts
and Math)

Supports the Community Foundation on
an annual basis

Supports our hometowns competing in a
global economy, doing the most with
what we already have around four HTC
Pillars: Leadership, Entrepreneurship,
Youth Engagement, and Philanthropy

Page 3 of 6



Fund Fund Name Date Established

Endowed  Type

Purpose

017

023

119

020

129

130

046

207

149

205

213

198

214

215

212

Youth Grantmakers Endowment (Branch) 1/3/1995

Colon Foundation Fund 9/8/1995

Branch & Colon Youth Grantmakers Projects 10/16/2007
Fund

Youth Grantmakers Endowment (Colon) 9/8/1995

Healthy Seniors Fund 5/8/2008

Healthy Youth Fund 5/8/2008

Irv and Kathryn Harris Memorial Fund 12/30/1999

Union City Parks & Recreation 5/22/2015

Branch County Community Network Fund 10/14/2009
(BCCN)

Altrusa Happy Feet 3/30/2015

Coldwater Tennis Courts Renovation Fund 11/30/2015

GIRLZ Club 9/22/2014

GSC Pediatric & Family Heath Grant Fund

Women Who Care 9/12/2016

Women’s Health Fest Fund 9/14/2015

Tuesday, October 31, 2017

This statement is for internal use only.

|

K

K]

O O

[
-

[]
b

Supports BCCF's Youth Advisory
Council in effective grantmaking,
endowment building, leadership, and
improving the viability of our
communities by involving youth in the
visioning and decision-making
processes.

Supports the charitable, educational,
cultural, recreational, environmental and
social welfare of the people of Colon,
Michigan.

Joint grantmaking & committee expense
fund for YAC.

Supports BCCF's Youth Advisory
Council in learning effective
grantmaking, endowment building,
leadership, and improving the viability of
our communities by involving youth in
the visioning and decision-making
processes.

Supporting healthy senior needs in
areas served by the Branch County
Community Foundation

Supporting healthy youth needs in areas
served by the Branch County
Community Foundation

Helps support the needs of children in
Branch County

Special fund to support the

Amphitheater Pavilion and other projects
in Union City

Supports the Branch County Community
Network (BCCN), which is the
community collaborative for Branch
County and exists to enhance
community development by providing a
platform for networking and collaboration.

Support the Altrusa Happy Feet program
in Branch County, which provides
footwear to children in Branch County
Supports renovation of the tennis courts
in Heritage Park (Coldwater, MI)
Supports the GIRLZ Club program,
which allows for mentoring for girls.
Payee will be the BCCADV -- Specific
Program offered at BCCADV

2016 Youth Gardening Projects through
the Great Start Collaborative

To support Women Who Care
donations to charitable community
projects

To promote health and well-being
through annual educational workshops
for women

Page 4 of 6



Fund

Fund Name Date Established

Endowed  Type

Purpose

177

201

200

190

199

196

181

202

150

117

1M1

172

061

124

170

MSU Extension Education Fund (Branch County) 5/17/2012

Yes for Bronson Schools Fund 12/9/2014

No More Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault 10/1/2014

Childhood Obesity Prevention Grant Project 4/16/2013
Fund*

Branch Employers Community Alliance (BECA) 9/1/2014
Fund

Military Memorials Restoration Fund 5/20/2014

Court Appointed Special Advocate Fund (CASA) 10/16/2012

Branch District Library Coldwater Historic 12/18/2014

Entrance Renovation Fund

Coldwater Youth in Government 11/1/2009

Early Childhood Investment Fund (ECI) 7/26/2007

Rolph J. Carlisle Fund for BCCF* 1/12/2006

Forever Fund 11/21/2011

Homelessness Prevention Fund 11/28/2000

Community Health Center Foundation Fund*® 3/10/2008

Designated Fund for the First Presbyterian 4/25/2011
Health Clinic

Tuesday, October 31, 2017

This statement is for internal use only.

L] P

O O d O
T o

[]
T

Supports Branch County's MSU
Extension education programs that help
to improve people's lives by bringing
resources from Michigan State
University directly to individuals,
businesses, and communities.

Financially supplement Bronson
Community Schools’ and its K-12
students in their preparation for life by
improving technology, transportation,
and educational facilities in the school
district.

Supports the No More awareness-
education-action campaign to prevent
domestic violence in Branch County

Michigan State University Extension
CPCO Project

Special fund to support the Branch
County military memorials restoration
project

Support the Court Appointed Special
Advocate program in Branch County,
Michigan

This fund helps support the Branch
District Library's Historic Entrance
Renovation

Support participation of youth in
Coldwater, Michigan in the Youth in
Government program

Support early childhood development
initiatives in areas served by the Branch
County Community Foundation
Supports BCCF through technology
solutions

Has a broad impact on the community
because it awards grants for any project
or program that improves the quality of
life in Branch County and it supports the
Community Foundation’s work toward
that goal.

Supports innovative prevention initiatives
to reduce end homelessness in Branch
County

Support of projects consistent with the
Community Health Center's and CHC
Foundation's Mission and Vision
Statements

Helps provide services to those who are
not eligible for Medicaid and who cannot
otherwise afford health

care

Page 5 of 6



Fund Fund Name

Date Established

Endowed

Type

Purpose

163 LifeCare Ambulance Designated Fund

056 Bronson High School Alumni Endowment

175 Coalition Against Domestic Violence Prevention 12/30/2011

& Education Designated Fund*

ColleenK

Tuesday, October 31, 2017

This statement is for internal use only.

R

Support the charitable mission of
LifeCare Ambulance Service so that
residents and visitors adversely affected
by accident, incident, or iliness have
compassionate, beneficial, safe, and
appropriate medical care and/or
transportation

Designated fund that supports the
Bronson High School Alumni
Association and their programs in the
community of Bronson, Michigan.
Designated fund supporting the Branch
County Coalition Against Domestic
Violence’s education programming

FundType <> "X" AND fund <"999" AND FundType <>"E" and fundtype<>"S"

Page 6 of 6



