Fund List

Fund	Fund Name L	Pate Established	Endowed	Type	Purpose
043	Stanley G. Godfrey Endowment Fund for the	ne Arts 8/1/1999	✓	Α	Support of the fine arts in Branch County and surrounding area
087	Dan & Judy Dobson Fund	12/31/2002		Α	Support of charitable organizations or charitable purposes
121	Mayer Family Endowment Fund	12/21/2007	✓	Α	Support of charitable, scientific, literary, educational, or other purposes
048	Elmer Dobson Memorial Fund	12/31/1999	✓	Α	Support of charitable, scientific, literary, educational, or other purposes
104	Rice Family Fund for Understanding	12/29/2004	✓	Α	Support of multi-cultural and scientific understanding and education
085	Dr. & Mrs. P.C. Baldwin Fund	12/12/2002		Α	Support of charitable organizations or programs
044	Patricia Klein Shoemaker Endowment	8/27/1999	✓	Α	Supports programs designed to address social issues, particularly those of women and children
058	Bruce G. & Ruth A. Young Endowment	10/9/2000	✓	Α	Support of charitable, scientific, literary, educational, or other purposes
107	Faith Based Initiatives Fund	12/5/2005	✓	Α	Support faith-based projects that will benefit communities in Branch County
210	Thomas Bott Donor Advised Fund		✓	Α	Supports the charitable, scientific, literary, and educational purposes in the community, especially projects in the health field.
154	Ratkowski Family Fund	12/31/2009	✓	Α	Support charitable organizations or programs with primary consideration given to the Bethel Gilead Community Church
039	Greg Thomas Memorial Endowment	3/4/1999	✓	Α	Support of Coldwater Community Schools athletics programs and/or related purposes
034	F. Harold & Lillian Creal Endowment	12/31/1997	✓	Α	Donor advised fund with primary interests in addressing domestic violence and public safety
108	Richard L. & Marie Bettinger Family Endow	ment 12/13/2005	V	Α	Provide current income and long-term protection for charitable, educational, benevolent, or public purposes or organizations
026	Scott Brayton Memorial Fund	6/4/1996	✓	Α	Support of educational, benevolent, charitable, or public purposes
106	Coldwater Rotary Endowment Fund	7/28/2005	✓	Α	Supports charitable programs and projects in the community
102	Altrusa International of Branch County G Lewis Wallace Scholarship	ouise 6/9/2004	✓	D	Designated fund for the Altrusa's scholarship program.
101	Coldwater Community Schools Foundation	Fund 5/20/2004	✓	D	Support educational opportunities and initiatives for all Coldwater students
122	Coldwater Exchange Club Scholarship	1/1/2008	✓	D	Designated fund that supports the Coldwater Exchange Club's Scholarship Program.
093	Bronson Library Fund	7/8/2003	✓	D	Designated fund to support the Bronson Library and its programs in Bronson, Michigan.

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 Page 1 of 6

Fund	Fund Name	Date Established	Endowed	Type	Purpose
092	First United Methodist Church Fund	7/2/2003	✓	D	Designated fund to support the Bronson First United Methodist Church and its programs in Bronson, Michigan.
134	Colon Kiwanis Club Educational Fund	6/19/2008	✓	D	Designated fund that supports the Colon Kiwanis' scholarship program
084	Community Unlimited of Union City Endow Fund	vment 12/12/2002	✓	D	Support charitable projects in Union City
072	Family Promise of Branch County	12/10/2001	✓	D	Housing, encouragement, and support to families and single women
139	Gerald LaBelle Memorial H & C Burnside Foundation Fund	9/23/2008	✓	D	Support of the charitable purposes of the H. & C. Burnside Foundation
062	Colon Township Library Endowment	12/14/2000	✓	D	Support of the charitable purposes of the Friends of the Colon Township Library
012	Velma & Chauncey French Memorial Scho	olarship 8/22/1994	✓	D	Designated Endowment for the Union City Alumni Scholarship Foundation in support of their scholarship program
010	Charles A. Ryan Quincy Student Loan Foundation Fund	6/22/1994	V	D	Supports the Charles A. Ryan Quincy Student Loan Foundation in their work to provide aid to students seeking higher education
009	Coldwater Community Schools Scholarshi	p 1/24/1994		D	Designated fund that supports Coldwater Community Schools' scholarship programs
800	Bronson Community Schools Endowment	9/7/1993	✓	D	Supports Bronson Schools' extra- curricular activities-athletics, music and cultural education and functions
041	Bronson Community Endowment Fund	7/2/1999	✓	D	Supports community betterment projects in Bronson
040	Michigan Association of Retired School Personnel Scholarship (MARSP)	5/6/1999	✓	D	Desingated fund that supports the MARSP scholarship program
033	Early Bird Exchange Club Scholarship	12/21/1997	✓	D	Designated Endowment that supports the Early Bird Exchange Club's Scholarship Program.
027	Gordon Bowerman Agricultural Scholarshi	p 12/5/1996	V	D	Designated fund for the Gordon Bowerman Agricultural Scholarship committee's award through Branch Area Career Center (Quincy High School students)
025	Branch Area Careers Center (BACC) Scho	olarship 5/8/1996	✓	D	Designated fund to support the Branch Area Careers Center scholarship program
067	Colon Community Historical Society Endo	wment 4/18/2001	✓	D	Support of the charitable purposes of the Colon Community Historical Society
188	Edgett Family Gift Fund	5/16/2013		D	Divided equally between Colon Township Library Endowment & Colon Township Fire Department
216	The C.W. Donley Memorial Fund	10/24/2016		D	
211	Branch-Hillsdale-St. Joseph Health Plan			D	Supports the health care needs of low income or medically underserved residents of Branch, Hillsdale, St. Joseph, and Lenawee counties.
208	Laura Kimble Memorial Fund			D	Training and education for staff of First Baptist Church
120	Rosenberg Family Endowment Fund	12/6/2007	✓	D	Support of charitable, scientific, literary, educational, or other purposes

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 Page 2 of 6

Fund	Fund Name	Date Established	Endowed	Type	Purpose
192	BACC Joe Bakle Auto Body/Repair Scho	olarship 9/17/2013	✓	D	Designated fund to support the Branch Area Careers Center scholarship program
144	Quincy Educational Endowment Fund	1/7/2009	✓	D	Supports programs and initiatives that promote excellence in education and high achievement for all Quincy Community Schools students with the goal of supplementing, expanding, and diversifying learning experiences
171	Union Township Friends of the Library Endowment	9/15/2011	V	D	Support non-operating programs or services at Lucille E. Dearth Union Township Library and to support other unusual needs or opportunities of the Library
160	Community Literacy Fund	9/29/2010	\checkmark	D	Supports the Branch County Literacy Council's mission of providing one-to- one tutoriing
156	Ruth Rigg Memorial Fund for First Baptis Church Early Childhood Development	et 2/5/2010	\checkmark	D	Support low-income families who wish to have their children enrolled in the child care program at the First Baptist Church
152	Coldwater USBC Youth Bowling Fund	12/16/2009	✓	D	Support the Coldwater USBCYA youth bowling program in Coldwater, Michigan
146	Branch County United Way Dolly Parton Imagination Library	2/12/2009		D	Supports Dolly Parton Imagination Library's vision of fostering a love of reading in Branch County children by providing them with home-delivered books on a monthly basis.
095	Bike Branch County Fund	3/1/2004		F	Support of Branch County bike advocacy
135	Quincy Rotary Projects Fund	6/19/2008	✓	F	Support of charitable, educational, or benevolent activities, or public purposes or organizations
206	Ralph and Rosella McLaughlin Fund		V	F	Support of local public libraries, 4-H clubs, and Boy Scout troops in Branch County
132	Branch County Projects Fund	5/8/2008		F	Supports non-mandated county betterment projects
094	Coldwater Holiday Decoration Endowme	nt 12/31/2003	\checkmark	F	Supports the purchase and maintenance of holiday decorations in Coldwater, Michigan.
217	Foster Care Enrichment Fund	12/21/2017		F	Helps children in Foster Care activitely participate in activities that will support and enrich their lives, where their foster family cannot financially support these activities.
219	Hillquist Family Community Fund	1/6/2017		G	To support K-12 STEAM projects (Science Technology Engineering, Arts and Math)
001	Community Foundation Annual Fund	11/23/1994		G	Supports the Community Foundation on an annual basis
036	HomeTown Competitiveness Fund	12/31/1998	✓	I	Supports our hometowns competing in a global economy, doing the most with what we already have around four HTC Pillars: Leadership, Entrepreneurship, Youth Engagement, and Philanthropy

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 Page 3 of 6

Fund	Fund Name	Date Established	Endowed	Type	Purpose
017	Youth Grantmakers Endowment (Branch)	1/3/1995	V	l	Supports BCCF's Youth Advisory Council in effective grantmaking, endowment building, leadership, and improving the viability of our communities by involving youth in the visioning and decision-making processes.
023	Colon Foundation Fund	9/8/1995	✓	l	Supports the charitable, educational, cultural, recreational, environmental and social welfare of the people of Colon, Michigan.
119	Branch & Colon Youth Grantmakers Proje	cts 10/16/2007		1	Joint grantmaking & committee expense fund for YAC.
020	Youth Grantmakers Endowment (Colon)	9/8/1995	✓	I	Supports BCCF's Youth Advisory Council in learning effective grantmaking, endowment building, leadership, and improving the viability of our communities by involving youth in the visioning and decision-making processes.
129	Healthy Seniors Fund	5/8/2008	lacksquare	I	Supporting healthy senior needs in areas served by the Branch County Community Foundation
130	Healthy Youth Fund	5/8/2008	V	1	Supporting healthy youth needs in areas served by the Branch County Community Foundation
046	Irv and Kathryn Harris Memorial Fund	12/30/1999	✓	1	Helps support the needs of children in Branch County
207	Union City Parks & Recreation	5/22/2015		Р	Special fund to support the Amphitheater Pavilion and other projects in Union City
149	Branch County Community Network Fund (BCCN)	10/14/2009		Р	Supports the Branch County Community Network (BCCN), which is the community collaborative for Branch County and exists to enhance community development by providing a platform for networking and collaboration.
205	Altrusa Happy Feet	3/30/2015		Р	Support the Altrusa Happy Feet program in Branch County, which provides footwear to children in Branch County
213	Coldwater Tennis Courts Renovation Fund	11/30/2015		Р	Supports renovation of the tennis courts in Heritage Park (Coldwater, MI)
198	GIRLZ Club	9/22/2014		Р	Supports the GIRLZ Club program, which allows for mentoring for girls. Payee will be the BCCADV Specific Program offered at BCCADV
214	GSC Pediatric & Family Heath Grant Fund	d		Р	2016 Youth Gardening Projects through the Great Start Collaborative
215	Women Who Care	9/12/2016		Р	To support Women Who Care donations to charitable community projects
212	Women's Health Fest Fund	9/14/2015		Р	To promote health and well-being through annual educational workshops for women

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 Page 4 of 6

Fund	Fund Name D	ate Established	Endowed	Type	Purpose
177	MSU Extension Education Fund (Branch Co	ounty) 5/17/2012		Р	Supports Branch County's MSU Extension education programs that help to improve people's lives by bringing resources from Michigan State University directly to individuals, businesses, and communities.
201	Yes for Bronson Schools Fund	12/9/2014		Р	Financially supplement Bronson Community Schools' and its K-12 students in their preparation for life by improving technology, transportation, and educational facilities in the school district.
200	No More Domestic Violence & Sexual Assa	ult 10/1/2014		Р	Supports the No More awareness- education-action campaign to prevent domestic violence in Branch County
190	Childhood Obesity Prevention Grant Project Fund*	4/16/2013		Р	Michigan State University Extension CPCO Project
199	Branch Employers Community Alliance (BE Fund	CA) 9/1/2014		Р	
196	Military Memorials Restoration Fund	5/20/2014		Р	Special fund to support the Branch County military memorials restoration project
181	Court Appointed Special Advocate Fund (C.	ASA) 10/16/2012		Р	Support the Court Appointed Special Advocate program in Branch County, Michigan
202	Branch District Library Coldwater Historic Entrance Renovation Fund	12/18/2014		Р	This fund helps support the Branch District Library's Historic Entrance Renovation
150	Coldwater Youth in Government	11/1/2009		Р	Support participation of youth in Coldwater, Michigan in the Youth in Government program
117	Early Childhood Investment Fund (ECI)	7/26/2007	✓	Q	Support early childhood development initiatives in areas served by the Branch County Community Foundation
111	Rolph J. Carlisle Fund for BCCF*	1/12/2006	✓	Q	Supports BCCF through technology solutions
172	Forever Fund	11/21/2011	✓	Q	Has a broad impact on the community because it awards grants for any project or program that improves the quality of life in Branch County and it supports the Community Foundation's work toward that goal.
061	Homelessness Prevention Fund	11/28/2000	\checkmark	Q	Supports innovative prevention initiatives to reduce end homelessness in Branch County
124	Community Health Center Foundation Fund	* 3/10/2008	✓	R	Support of projects consistent with the Community Health Center's and CHC Foundation's Mission and Vision Statements
170	Designated Fund for the First Presbyterian Health Clinic	4/25/2011	✓	R	Helps provide services to those who are not eligible for Medicaid and who cannot otherwise afford health care

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 Page 5 of 6

Fund	Fund Name	Date Established	Endowed	Type	Purpose
163	LifeCare Ambulance Designated Fund	11/19/2010	V	R	Support the charitable mission of LifeCare Ambulance Service so that residents and visitors adversely affected by accident, incident, or illness have compassionate, beneficial, safe, and appropriate medical care and/or transportation
056	Bronson High School Alumni Endowmer	nt 9/29/2000	✓	R	Designated fund that supports the Bronson High School Alumni Association and their programs in the community of Bronson, Michigan.
175	Coalition Against Domestic Violence Pre & Education Designated Fund*	vention 12/30/2011	✓	R	Designated fund supporting the Branch County Coalition Against Domestic Violence's education programming

ColleenK

FundType <> "X" AND fund <"999" AND FundType <> "E" and fundtype<>>"S"

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 Page 6 of 6